CH \$140.00 2753060

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM421235

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Merger and Change of Name of Holder of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cole Taylor Bank		08/18/2014	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MB Financial Bank, N.A.	
Street Address:	6111 N. River Road	
City:	Rosemont	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	50018	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2753060	DELPHAX
Registration Number:	2231010	IMAGGIA
Registration Number:	1745536	FOLIOTRONIC
Serial Number:	85522625	ELAN
Serial Number:	85476296	ELAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6128775999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6128775443

Email: ipmsd@lawmoss.com

Correspondent Name: Marsha Stolt, Esq. MOSS & BARNETT, P.A.

Address Line 1: 150 South Fifth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MITTER: Marsha Stolt	
SIGNATURE:	/MS/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006020 FRAME: 0708

source=Merger of Cole Taylor to MB Financial#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006020 FRAME: 0709



Central District One Financial Place 440 S. LaSalle St., Suite 2700 Chicago, IL 60605

August 18, 2014

Jill E. York Chief Financial Officer MB Financial Bank, National Association 6111 N. River Road Rosemont, Illinois 60018

Subject: Application for the merger of Cole Taylor Bank, Chicago, Illinois with and into MB

Financial Bank, National Association, Chicago, Illinois OCC Control Number: 2013-CE-Combination-135555

Dear Ms. York:

This letter is the official certification of the Comptroller of the Currency (OCC) to merge Cole Taylor Bank, Chicago, Illinois, FDIC Certificate Number 22599 with MB Financial Bank, National Association, OCC Charter Number 13684, effective on August 18, 2014. The resulting bank title is MB Financial Bank, National Association, OCC Charter Number 13684.

This letter also constitutes official authorization of the OCC for MB Financial Bank, National Association to operate the main office and branches of the target institution as branches of the resulting bank following the merger. A listing of each newly authorized branch and its assigned OCC branch number is attached.

Please address any questions regarding this transaction to Senior Licensing Analyst Carolina M. Ledesma at (312) 360-8867 or Carolina.Ledesma @occ.treas.gov.

Sincerely,

Travis W. Wilbert

RECORDED: 03/27/2017

Director for District Licensing

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006020 FRAME: 0710